506344914 11/09/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6391668

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SYBASE 365, LLC	10/31/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SYBASE, INC.	
Street Address:	2700 CAMINO RAMON, SUITE 400	
City:	SAN RAMON	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94583	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	10050832	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)755-7306

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 858-314-1200

Email: cjhines@jonesday.com, wtokmakidis@jonesday.com

Correspondent Name: JONES DAY

Address Line 1: 250 VESEY STREET

Address Line 2: WENDY TOKMAKIDIS

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10281-1047

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14291-075-999/1460622US01	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	E OF SUBMITTER: CARRIE J. HINES	
SIGNATURE:	/Carrie J. Hines/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/09/2020	

Total Attachments: 2

source=14291-075-999_Assignment_Sybase365LLC_SybaseInc#page1.tif source=14291-075-999_Assignment_Sybase365LLC_SybaseInc#page2.tif

PATENT 506344914 REEL: 054315 FRAME: 0623

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, SYBASE 365, LLC, a limited liability corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 2000 Edmund Halley Drive; Reston, Virginia 20191 UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, and it successors, and assigns (collectively, the "ASSIGNOR") hereby grants and assigns to SYBASE, INC., a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 2700 Camino Ramon, Suite 400, San Ramon, CA 94583, all of its title and interest throughout the world in and to the patents set forth below, including all continuations and divisionals of such patents, the right to claim priority based on the filing date of any such foregoing patent application or patent under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes, all rights therein provided by international conventions and treaties, including all rights of priority and renewals, and all rights to sue and recover damages for past, present and future infringement, dilution, misappropriation, unlawful imitation or other violation thereof or conflict therewith:

Country	Application No.	Patent No.	Issue Date
US	14/491,603	10,050,832	Aug 14, 2018
US	15/692,754	10,635,792	Apr 28, 2020

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to record this Assignment.

[Signature Page Follows]

PATENT REEL: 054315 FRAME: 0624

SYBASE 365, LLC

-DocuSigned by:

(yuthia Hirschfeld Name: Cynthia Ann Hirschfeld

Title: Treasurer

Date: October 31, 2020

[Signature Page to Patent Assignment (Sybase 365, LLC)]

PATENT

REEL: 054315 FRAME: 0625 RECORDED: 11/09/2020